



# ESSA National Diving Championships

## London Aquatics Centre

### Stratford



09 December 2018

### Detailed Results

7.0.1.5

#### Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Lauren Saunders (2007) -- South East #1294494</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	62.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5			15.5	34.10	96.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	133.25	
<b>2 Corin Burrows Mackley (2008) -- London #1261383</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	55.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	97.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	127.95	
<b>3 Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	54.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	83.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	119.30	
<b>4 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- South East #1254922</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	51.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	74.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	108.90	
<b>5 Hannah Brockie (2008) -- East #1278480</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	58.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	78.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	106.50	
<b>6 Lucy Maltby (2008) -- North East #1325845</b>													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	24.65	54.25	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	76.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	106.45	
<b>7 Amy Ellwein (2008) -- East Midlands #1227193</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	52.60	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	27.20	79.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	25.50	105.30	
<b>8 Amelie Underwood (2008) -- South West #1398325</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	44.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.0	24.00	68.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	103.90	
<b>9 Tallulah Clarke (2008) -- London #1371101</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	52.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	77.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	24.65	102.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- East #1310137</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	52.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	24.80	77.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	102.10	
<b>11 Sophie Mae Hancox (2007) -- North East #1366255</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	47.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	75.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	98.50	
<b>12 Kate Gardner (2009) -- North West #1303690</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	45.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	69.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	94.60	
<b>13 Isabelle Parkinson (2008) -- London #1320082</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	57.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	74.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	19.20	93.75	
<b>14 Daisy O`Shea (2008) -- East #1345494</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	51.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	75.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	92.00	
<b>15 Chloé Strutt (2008) -- North East #1365791</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	28.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	50.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	70.90	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	2.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			11.0	17.60	88.50	
<b>16 Meah Thorngate (2007) -- South East #1294489</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	19.55	19.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0			17.0	25.50	45.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0			10.5	16.80	61.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	88.25	
<b>17 Lacie Mae Patterson (2008) -- North West #1259159</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	45.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	68.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	88.05	
<b>18 Lily Walker (2008) -- South West #1331270</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	41.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	5.0	5.0	3.5			12.0	19.20	61.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			15.0	24.00	85.10	

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- East #1299863</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	56.70	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	90.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	40.70	131.50	
<b>2 Oscar Kane (2008) -- East #1334027</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	60.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	90.90	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	127.20	
<b>3 Theo Stevens (2008) -- South West #1398328</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	62.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	4.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	96.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			13.5	29.70	126.00	
<b>4 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	61.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	96.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	122.60	
<b>5 Rudy Gentry-Peacock (2007) -- London #1204571</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	54.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	29.00	83.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	34.10	117.50	
<b>6 Oliver Heath (2008) -- South West #1268470</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.5			16.0	27.20	57.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	88.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	116.80	
<b>7 Archie Biggin (2008) -- North East #1312980</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.0	30.40	61.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	82.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			11.5	25.30	107.60	
<b>8 Malachy Walsh (2007) -- South East #1396233</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			12.5	18.75	49.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	34.10	83.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.0	22.00	105.45	
<b>9 Joseph Verity (2008) -- North East #1377033</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	56.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0			6.5	13.00	69.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	103.95	
<b>10 Harry Denham (2008) -- South West #1430036</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0			12.0	18.00	45.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	73.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	3.5	4.5			13.0	28.60	101.65	
<b>11 Thomas Browne (2007) -- East #1373441</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	42.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	70.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	93.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>12 Jack Holmes (2008) -- London #1371135</b>													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	20.30	20.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0	2.0			7.5	11.25	31.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	18.00	49.55	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	72.75	
<b>13 Levi Livingstone (2008) -- London #1371092</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.5			10.0	15.00	33.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	51.80	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5			14.0	19.60	71.40	
<b>14 Maximilien Roberts (2008) -- South East #1442748</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	14.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	15.40	29.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	15.00	44.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			10.5	16.80	61.60	
<b>15 Ryan Ferra (2007) -- North West #1303681</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	18.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	38.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			11.5	18.40	56.80	
<b>16 Jimmy James (2007) -- South East #1412038</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	15.60	15.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	19.60	35.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0			8.5	12.75	47.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.0	1.0	1.5	2.0	2.5			5.5	8.80	56.75	

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- North East #1134170</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5			20.5	34.85	61.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	96.20	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	42.00	138.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	8.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	187.40	
<b>2 Libby-Eliza Mitson (2005) -- North East #1288462</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	35.70	35.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	66.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	99.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	144.35	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	183.95	
<b>3 Jenna Davison (2006) -- North East #1134172</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	34.85	34.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	59.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	41.00	100.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	45.60	146.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	182.40	
<b>4 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- East #897823</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	30.75	62.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	90.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	132.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	169.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Lily Chandler (2006) -- South East #1147045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	32.30	63.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	95.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	35.20	130.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	3.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	166.15	
<b>6 Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	29.25	53.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	38.00	91.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	125.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	161.80	
<b>7 Hannah Campbell (2006) -- East #1321306</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	60.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	33.00	93.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	122.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	155.75	
<b>8 Saeren Brett (2006) -- London #1213136</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	31.45	31.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	54.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	84.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	115.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	38.50	153.70	
<b>9 Olivia Hall (2005) -- South West #1207850</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	57.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	86.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	112.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5			15.5	34.10	146.70	
<b>10 Delfina Thomas (2007) -- London #1261338</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	55.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	76.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	37.00	113.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	28.80	141.90	
<b>11 Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	54.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	78.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.0			12.5	25.00	103.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	130.20	
<b>12 Maya Peche (2006) -- South East #1294491</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	3.0			10.0	16.00	44.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	20.80	65.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	95.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	128.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Amy Wright (2007) -- North West #1208774</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	74.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.0	25.50	100.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	28.00	128.35	
<b>14 Lana Webb (2006) -- East #1300444</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	60.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0			9.0	18.00	78.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	109.15	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.5	2.5			8.0	17.60	126.75	
<b>15 Lucy Gutiérrez Freeman (2005) -- South West #1207858</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	52.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	77.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	103.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	2.0			10.5	21.00	124.60	
<b>16 Maija Adamson (2007) -- South East #1278462</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	44.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	70.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	97.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	22.00	119.30	
<b>17 Lucy Parker (2007) -- East Midlands #1396171</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			15.0	19.50	19.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.0			16.0	24.00	43.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0			11.0	17.60	61.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	84.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	111.55	
<b>18 Mia Tiley (2007) -- East Midlands #1237654</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	16.90	16.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	37.15	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	57.40	
5121D Forward Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	83.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	109.25	

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Hugo Thomas (2005) -- East #1166710</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	64.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	105.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	49.20	155.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.5	39.60	194.60	
<b>2 Todd Geggus (2007) -- East #1293966</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	39.10	39.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	70.30	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	35.70	106.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	145.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	190.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Euan McCabe (2005) -- South West #955060</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	26.65	26.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	34.00	60.65	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	105.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.5	41.25	146.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	40.80	187.55	
<b>4 Oscar Willcox (2007) -- North East #1235004</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	54.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	91.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	130.25	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	163.60	
<b>5 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- South East #1147054</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	61.95	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	26.25	88.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	125.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	34.80	160.40	
<b>6 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- East Midlands #1196975</b>													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	29.75	58.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	35.70	94.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	27.60	121.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	157.85	
<b>7 Theo Wellington (2007) -- North East #1239628</b>													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	23.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	38.25	61.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	41.80	103.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	25.00	128.30	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	157.10	
<b>8 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	25.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	20.40	45.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	32.00	77.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	116.30	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	149.65	
<b>9 Bryn James (2006) -- South East #1196943</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	30.40	56.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	28.60	84.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	115.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	26.40	142.00	
<b>10 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- South East #1311500</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	47.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	28.80	76.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	109.05	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	32.20	141.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Junior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>11 Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- London #1320019</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	26.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	53.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	79.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	109.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	31.90	141.15	
<b>12 Joshua Bush (2007) -- East #1192936</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	18.40	46.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	71.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	38.50	109.95	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	136.35	
<b>13 Jacob Bland (2006) -- North East #1157587</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	51.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	30.45	81.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	105.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.5	25.20	130.95	
<b>14 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- London #1204545</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	21.25	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	45.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	21.00	66.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	90.25	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	39.10	129.35	
<b>15 Adrian Madej (2006) -- East Midlands #1415710</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	39.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	23.20	62.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	92.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	116.95	
<b>16 Ben Hall (2006) -- South West #1431952</b>													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	36.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	59.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.0	17.60	77.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	101.80	
<b>17 Archie Waines (2007) -- South West #1433880</b>													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	21.25	40.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	24.20	64.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	89.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5			2.0	4.60	94.40	3

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix (2004) -- London #1138611</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	38.00	75.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	36.00	111.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	158.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	211.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	254.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Desharne Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- London #1320018</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	64.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	33.60	98.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	56.70	154.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	7.0	7.5	6.5	5.0	7.0			20.5	57.40	212.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	40.50	252.70	
<b>3 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- North East #846374</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	73.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	44.10	117.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	45.90	163.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	197.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	53.20	250.30	
<b>4 Amelia Scott (2004) -- North East #1110503</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	29.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	37.05	66.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	98.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	139.35	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	7.0	5.5	6.5			20.0	56.00	195.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	40.60	235.95	
<b>5 Evie Smith (2005) -- London #947924</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	65.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	107.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	42.00	149.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	181.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			18.5	51.80	233.60	
<b>6 Summer Radcliffe (2005) -- South West #1207864</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	66.55	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	104.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	147.55	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	44.80	192.35	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	40.60	232.95	
<b>7 Grace Ally (2004) -- East Midlands #1343570</b>													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	35.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	61.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	101.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	148.25	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	190.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	228.65	
<b>8 Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- North East #1133681</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	33.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	71.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	40.95	112.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	156.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	45.90	202.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	3.5	3.0	2.0	2.5			7.5	21.00	223.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Jessie Millham (2005) -- East #940668</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	62.10	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	98.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	143.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	32.20	175.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	208.30	
<b>10 Maya Kutty (2004) -- South East #1196928</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	74.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			16.0	32.00	106.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.90	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	41.25	191.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.5	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.0			6.0	16.20	207.35	
<b>11 Felicity Cronin (2004) -- South East #814606</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	37.80	67.50	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	96.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.0	36.00	132.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	163.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	199.30	
<b>12 Emma Bolton (2004) -- South East #1311496</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	62.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.0			6.5	14.30	76.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	106.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	35.10	141.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	184.70	
<b>13 Sasha Brook (2003) -- East #1146473</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	36.10	71.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	38.00	109.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.0	2.0			6.5	18.20	127.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.0	1.0	3.5	3.0	2.0			7.0	19.60	147.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	31.05	178.05	
<b>14 Frankie Webb (2004) -- East #910276</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	6.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	51.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	89.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	125.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	33.75	159.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	1.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5			6.5	17.55	177.05	

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Jefford (2005) -- London #947892</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	79.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	120.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	58.05	178.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	40.60	218.90	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	268.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- North East #1225000</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	36.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	72.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	38.00	110.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	44.40	155.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	45.90	201.05	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	244.25	
<b>3 Quinn Shaw (2004) -- South West #965847</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	36.90	36.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	73.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	113.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	161.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	200.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	243.70	
<b>4 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- South East #1213651</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	72.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	37.00	109.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	40.80	150.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	52.65	202.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	39.20	242.10	
<b>5 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- North West #1244257</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	43.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	79.95	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	110.35	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	51.80	162.15	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	39.20	201.35	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	241.95	
<b>6 James West (2004) -- South East #892179</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			16.0	33.60	33.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	60.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	36.00	96.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	40.50	137.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	187.50	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	52.50	240.00	
<b>7 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- London #964255</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	38.85	67.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	39.90	107.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	150.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	195.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	37.80	233.10	
<b>8 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- North East #940309</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.0	34.20	66.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	104.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	138.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	181.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	49.95	231.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- London #964254</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	66.50	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	101.15	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	45.00	146.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	189.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	231.20	
<b>10 Josh Freeman (2004) -- South West #1207867</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	66.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	32.00	98.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	7.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	137.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	40.60	177.60	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	43.40	221.00	
<b>11 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- North East #1235005</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	28.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	62.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	98.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	122.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			15.0	40.50	163.40	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	40.60	204.00	
<b>12 Johannes Coetzee (2004) -- South East #1324019</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	65.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	100.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	131.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	166.30	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	27.60	193.90	
<b>13 Josh Gibbs (2003) -- South West #881483</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	61.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	89.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.5			9.0	25.20	115.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	158.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.0	4.5	2.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	31.50	189.90	
<b>14 Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- East #881629</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	67.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	98.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	30.00	128.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			13.0	35.10	163.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	189.70	
<b>15 William Miller (2004) -- East #1161343</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	20.90	52.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	85.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	32.40	117.85	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	39.60	157.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	26.25	183.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Albie Vaughan (2005) -- East #1205610</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	27.90	51.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	3.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	77.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	21.60	98.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	30.45	129.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	158.85	
<b>17 Leon Ferra (2004) -- North West #1303684</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	44.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			10.5	18.90	63.40	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	16.90	80.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	24.70	105.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	136.90	

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maria Papworth Burrel (2001) -- London #826661</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	70.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	36.80	107.15	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	63.00	170.15	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	228.65	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	287.15	
<b>2 Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- London #543252</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	39.60	39.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0			22.0	41.80	81.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	120.25	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	61.50	181.75	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			15.5	48.05	229.80	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	286.80	
<b>3 Holly Waxman (2002) -- North East #866830</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	36.00	36.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	75.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	43.05	118.95	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	48.00	166.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	56.00	222.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	51.00	273.95	
<b>4 Florence Smith (2001) -- London #826670</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			18.0	37.80	37.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	70.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	110.10	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	54.00	164.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	56.00	220.10	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	49.50	269.60	
<b>5 Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	38.70	38.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	75.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	115.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	48.60	164.25	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	42.00	206.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	249.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Cody Powell Tuckett (2001) -- South West #852025</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	76.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	102.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	54.00	156.55	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	46.20	202.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	239.95	
<b>7 Katie Burton (2003) -- South East #878034</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	38.00	71.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	112.25	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	44.40	156.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	201.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	37.80	238.85	
<b>8 Sephora Ford (2003) -- North East #868627</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	35.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			17.5	33.25	68.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	107.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	155.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	40.60	196.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	234.80	
<b>9 Frances Burdett (2003) -- South West #887898</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	69.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	97.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	48.00	145.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	41.85	187.35	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	230.55	
<b>10 Marney Easen (2002) -- East #1146475</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0			18.5	35.15	62.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	43.05	105.40	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	36.40	141.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	37.80	179.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	224.60	
<b>11 Amie Hudson (2001) -- East #1204754</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	33.30	33.30	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	65.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	96.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	134.60	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	175.40	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	39.60	215.00	
<b>12 Yana Tutt (2002) -- East #1310302</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	29.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	33.00	62.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	31.50	94.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	35.70	129.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	161.10	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	24.20	185.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Elisabeth Cullen (2001) -- South East #942725</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	58.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	95.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	134.60	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	33.60	168.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.0	2.0	2.0	1.5	2.0			6.0	16.20	184.40	
<b>14 Evie McCabe (2003) -- South West #955061</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	28.80	63.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	85.85	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	3.5			13.0	28.60	114.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	141.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	32.40	173.85	

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Tyler Humphreys (2003) -- East #888970</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	45.15	45.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.0			22.0	39.60	84.75	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.5	44.65	129.40	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	60.00	189.40	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	57.00	246.40	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	3.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	38.75	285.15	
<b>2 Cameron Gammage (2002) -- South East #967194</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	75.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	115.00	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5			13.5	40.50	155.50	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	55.50	211.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	61.50	272.50	
<b>3 Oliver Crompton (2001) -- North East #840925</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	37.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	40.95	78.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			21.0	33.60	112.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	44.55	156.90	
305B Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	49.50	206.40	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	3.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	57.80	264.20	
<b>4 Joe Stocking (2003) -- North East #1134958</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.0	44.10	44.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	78.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	118.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	44.80	163.00	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	213.40	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	50.40	263.80	
<b>5 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- North East #1110501</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.0	35.20	76.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	117.10	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	43.40	160.50	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	46.20	206.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	255.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>6 Connor West (2001) -- South West #832777</b>													
201A Back Dive	3	1.9	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	39.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	75.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	111.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	155.20	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	49.00	204.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	48.00	252.20	
<b>7 Alex Walton (2003) -- South East #1135094</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	70.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	107.85	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	45.90	153.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			16.5	46.20	199.95	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	45.00	244.95	
<b>8 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- East Midlands #1169045</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	67.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	43.05	110.05	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			12.5	35.00	145.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	199.65	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	244.65	
<b>9 Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	37.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	40.00	77.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	112.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	5.5			17.5	47.25	160.15	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	36.00	196.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	43.40	239.55	
<b>10 Tommy Davis (2002) -- South West #807714</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	26.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	53.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	37.80	91.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	126.40	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	54.60	181.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	54.60	235.60	
<b>11 Pak Yin Yuen (2002) -- South West #1452766</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	64.20	
5331D Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	92.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	32.40	124.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	37.80	162.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	44.55	207.30	
<b>12 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- East #325295</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	40.95	40.95	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	28.80	69.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	31.00	100.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	133.15	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.0			10.0	28.00	161.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	43.40	204.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Senior - Boys

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>13 Max Targett (2003) -- South East #1213654</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	27.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	30.00	57.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	34.65	92.55	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	127.75	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	29.70	157.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	37.20	194.65	

## Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Oscar Willcox (2007) -- North East #1235004</b> <b>Maisie Bond (2007) -- North East #1134170</b>																	
201B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	8.0	8.0			6.5	6.5	6.5			33.5	40.20	40.20	
101B	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.0			8.0	7.0	7.0			35.5	42.60	82.80	
105B	3	2.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			6.5	6.0	6.0			32.0	46.08	128.88	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			5.0	5.5	4.5			23.5	38.07	166.95	
<b>2 Lucas Clayton (2007) -- London #1115733</b> <b>Saeren Brett (2006) -- London #1213136</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.0	7.0			34.5	41.40	41.40	
201C	3	2.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			9.0	8.0	8.0			38.5	46.20	87.60	
105B	3	2.4	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			5.0	5.5	6.0			26.0	37.44	125.04	
405C	3	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			5.5	6.5	4.5			25.0	40.50	165.54	
<b>3 Lewis Neilson (2007) -- North East #1339342</b> <b>Hannah Blake (2006) -- North East #1365793</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			6.0	6.5	6.5			31.0	37.20	37.20	
201B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0			7.0	7.0	8.0			36.5	43.80	81.00	
105C	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			7.5	7.5	7.0			34.5	45.54	126.54	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0	7.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	38.43	164.97	
<b>4 Patrick Hanlon (2006) -- South East #1147054</b> <b>Lily Chandler (2006) -- South East #1147045</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			7.0	6.5	6.0			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201B	3	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			5.5	5.5	6.0			29.5	35.40	75.00	
5132D	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			5.0	5.5	5.0			27.5	34.65	109.65	
203B	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	7.0	7.0			5.0	4.5	6.0			27.5	36.30	145.95	
<b>5 Oliver Heath (2008) -- South West #1268470</b> <b>Ellie Pearce (2006) -- South West #1331269</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.5			7.0	7.0	8.0			35.0	42.00	42.00	
201C	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			8.0	7.0	7.0			34.5	41.40	83.40	
103B	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			7.0	6.5	5.5			29.0	27.84	111.24	
5231D	3	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			6.0	5.0	5.5			27.0	32.40	143.64	
<b>6 Benjamin Bush (2006) -- London #1204545</b> <b>Kitty Smith (2007) -- London #1138584</b>																	
103B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.0	6.0	5.5			29.5	35.40	35.40	
301B	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.0	6.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	73.20	
403B	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			5.5	6.0	6.0			28.5	35.91	109.11	
105C	3	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			3.5	5.0	5.0			23.0	30.36	139.47	
<b>7 Theo Stevens (2008) -- South West #1398328</b> <b>Scarlett Colbourne (2008) -- South West #1268474</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	6.5	7.5			33.0	39.60	39.60	
201C	3	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			7.5	7.0	6.5			33.0	39.60	79.20	
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			5.0	5.5	5.5			26.0	24.96	104.16	
403C	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			5.0	5.0	5.0			25.0	28.50	132.66	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Primary/Junior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- South East #1311500</b>																	
<b>Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- South East #1254922</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			3.5	3.0	4.5			24.0	28.80	28.80	
201C	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			5.5	6.0	5.5			28.5	34.20	63.00	
103B	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			4.5	5.0	5.0			26.0	24.96	87.96	
403B	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			4.5	4.5	5.0			26.5	33.39	121.35	
<b>9 Jordan Fisher-Eames (2008) -- East #1299863</b>																	
<b>Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- East #1310137</b>																	
401B	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
201C	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			4.0	4.0	4.0			23.0	27.60	64.20	
103B	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.0			5.0	4.5	5.0			24.0	23.04	87.24	
403C	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			3.5	3.5	3.5			22.0	25.08	112.32	

## Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joe Stocking (2003) -- North East #1134958</b>																	
<b>Chloe Johnson (2005) -- North East #1134950</b>																	
401B	7.5	2.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			7.0	7.0	7.5			37.5	45.00	45.00	
201B	10	2.0	5.0	5.5	7.5	7.5			6.5	7.5	6.5			33.5	40.20	85.20	
105B	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			7.5	7.0	7.0			32.5	50.70	135.90	
205C	7.5	2.8	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			7.5	8.0	8.5			40.0	67.20	203.10	
<b>2 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- North East #1225000</b>																	
<b>Amelia Scott (2004) -- North East #1110503</b>																	
101B	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			8.0	8.0	8.0			39.0	46.80	46.80	
201B	5	2.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			8.0	8.0	7.5			37.5	45.00	91.80	
105B	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			7.0	8.0	7.0			35.0	50.40	142.20	
405C	7.5	2.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			6.5	7.5	6.0			33.5	54.27	196.47	
<b>3 Jack Jefford (2005) -- London #947892</b>																	
<b>Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix (2004) -- London #1138611</b>																	
201C	5	2.0	6.5	7.5	8.5	7.0			7.0	6.0	7.0			34.5	41.40	41.40	
401B	5	2.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	7.5			8.5	7.5	7.0			39.0	46.80	88.20	
105B	5	2.6	6.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			6.5	7.5	6.0			32.0	49.92	138.12	
5233D	5	2.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.5			36.0	54.00	192.12	
<b>4 Alex Walton (2003) -- South East #1135094</b>																	
<b>Maya Kutty (2004) -- South East #1196928</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			6.0	7.5	5.5			33.0	39.60	39.60	
401B	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5			7.0	7.0	7.0			34.0	40.80	80.40	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			8.0	7.0	6.5			33.5	48.24	128.64	
5152B	10	2.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			5.5	7.0	5.5			28.0	48.72	177.36	
<b>5 Maxwell Spencer (2004) -- London #964254</b>																	
<b>Ruby Thorne (2005) -- London #964274</b>																	
103B	7.5	2.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			6.5	8.0	8.0			38.0	45.60	45.60	
201B	7.5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0			7.0	7.0	7.5			36.0	43.20	88.80	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			7.0	8.0	7.0			34.5	49.68	138.48	
303C	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	3.5	4.0			6.0	5.5	5.5			26.0	32.76	171.24	
<b>6 James West (2004) -- South East #892179</b>																	
<b>Charlotte West (2000) -- South East #892180</b>																	
401B	5	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			6.5	6.5	6.5			32.5	39.00	39.00	
103B	5	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.5			6.0	7.0	6.5			31.5	37.80	76.80	
5233D	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			7.0	5.5	6.5			29.5	44.25	121.05	
405C	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.5	6.0			30.5	49.41	170.46	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Intermediate/Senior - Mixed Synchro

Dive	Height	DD	E1	E2	E3	E4	E5	E6	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7</b>	<b>Hudson Lawrence (2003) -- East #837881</b>																
	<b>Sasha Brook (2003) -- East #1146473</b>																
103B	7.5	2.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			7.5	8.0	7.5			36.5	43.80	43.80	
201B	5	2.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.0			6.5	7.0	6.5			33.5	40.20	84.00	
5132D	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			5.0	7.0	6.0			31.0	40.92	124.92	
105B	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			5.5	7.0	6.0			29.5	42.48	167.40	
<b>8</b>	<b>Josh Freeman (2004) -- South West #1207867</b>																
	<b>Frances Burdett (2003) -- South West #887898</b>																
103B	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	7.0	6.5			32.0	38.40	38.40	
401B	7.5	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			6.5	6.0	6.5			31.0	37.20	75.60	
5233D	5	2.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	6.0	6.0			28.5	42.75	118.35	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			6.5	7.5	7.0			33.5	48.24	166.59	
<b>9</b>	<b>Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- East #881629</b>																
	<b>Frankie Webb (2004) -- East #910276</b>																
401B	10	2.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			7.0	7.5	7.0			35.5	42.60	42.60	
201B	5	2.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			8.0	8.0	7.5			37.5	45.00	87.60	
105B	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			7.0	7.0	5.5			30.5	43.92	131.52	
403B	7.5	2.1	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			5.5	5.5	6.0			27.0	34.02	165.54	
<b>10</b>	<b>Connor West (2001) -- South West #832777</b>																
	<b>Evie McCabe (2003) -- South West #955061</b>																
403B	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			6.0	6.0	6.5			30.5	36.60	36.60	
5231D	7.5	2.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			5.0	6.5	5.5			29.0	34.80	71.40	
105B	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5			5.0	5.0	5.0			25.0	36.00	107.40	
205C	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.5			6.5	6.0	7.0			31.5	52.92	160.32	